

**SA No. 34 of 2016**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Ms. Lovely Grover, Advocate holding brief of Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellants.

As prayed, three days' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry.

List thereafter.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**14.03.2016**

NISHANT