

SA No. 34 of 2016

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate holding brief of Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

This is an admitted appeal.

LCR has been received.

Mr. Pathak, Advocate seeks adjournment and the same has not been opposed by Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate.

Request is acceded.

List in the month of January, 2017 for final hearing.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

30.09.2016